PUGBY\\QPLUGGEE

LULTIMATE RUGBY CALENDAR

DATE

KO*

DECEMBER 2022

AWAY

TOURNAMENT

02-Dec-22
02-Dec-22
02-Dec-22
02-Dec-22
02/03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
03-Dec-22
04-Dec-22
04-Dec-22
04-Dec-22
04-Dec-22
04-Dec-22
04-Dec-22
04-Dec-22
09-Dec-22
09-Dec-22
09-Dec-22
09-Dec-22
09-11-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22
10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

19:10

19:35

19:45

13:30

14:00

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:15

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:30

19:35

20:00

20:00

21:05

13:30

14:00

14:00

15:00

15:00

21:05

19:45

20:00

21:00

21:00

12:45

13:00

14:00

14:00

14:00

14:30

14:30

15:00

Worcester Warriors'
Cell C Sharks
Edinburgh Rugby

Bath Rugby

C-C

25-10

17 - 38

13-19

Saracens
Ospreys
Munster Rugby

Harlequins

HSBC World Rugby 7s World Series Dubai 7s Winners: BLITZBOKS £z

Ampthill Rugby
DHL Stormers
Zebre Parma
Cornish Pirates
ASM Clermont
Bedford Blues
Coventry Rugby
Jersey Reds
London Irish
London Scottish
Rugby Petrarca
Rugby Torino
Connacht Rugby
Aviron Bayonnais
Bordeaux-Begles
Stade Toulousain
Gloucester Rugby
Leinster Rugby
Bristol Bears
Vodacom Bulls
Stade Francais
Wasps Rugby?
Emirates Lions
Castres

Rugby Colorno
Fiamme Oro Rugby
Valorugby Emilia
RC Toulon
Nottingham Rugby
London Irish
Stade Francais

USA Perpignan

HSBC World Rugby 7s World Series Cape Town

Emirates Lions
Bath Rugby

Caldy Rugby

Racing 92

Section Paloise
Doncaster Knights
Hartpury University

Cell C Sharks

12-20

34 -26

17 - 45

12 - 25

19-14

32-31

47 -7

34 -19

39 -17

19-10

22-15

18 - 45

38-19

19-7

33-13

34-13

34-19

38-29

26 - 26

45 -9

27 -14

C-C

32-15

26 -22

49 - 20

27 -17

14-8

14 -31

22-31

27 -32

24 - 14

5-19

31-31

19 -22

15-14

10-42

16-21

15-14

45 - 36

39-31

P

Hartpury University
Dragons Rugby
Glasgow Warriors
Ealing Trailfinders
Montpellier
Nottingham Rugby
Doncaster Knights
Richmond Rugby
Newcastle Falcons
Caldy Rughby
Rugby Calvisano
Rugby Rovigo
Benetton Rugby
LOU Rugby

CA Brive

USA Perpignan
Northampton Saints
Ulster Rugby
Leicester Tigers
Cardiff Rugby
Stade Rochelais
Sale Sharks
Scarlets Rugby
Section Paloise
Mogliano Rugby
Rugby Viadana
Rugby Lyons
Racing 92

Jersey Reds
Montpellier
Benetton Rugby
Bristol Bears

¥

7s Winners: SAMOA g@

e e

Dragons Rugby
Glasgow Warriors
Cornish Pirates
Leinster Rugby
Toyota Cheetahs
London Scottish
Coventry Rugby

Harlequins

Sixways

Hollywoodbets Kings
Park

The DAM Health
Stadium

Recreation Ground
7he Sevens, Dubai

Dillingham Park

Nelson Mandela Bay
Stadium

Stadio Sergio
Lanfranchi

Mennaye Field

Parc des Sports Marcel
Michelin

Goldington Road

Butts Park Arena

Stade Santander
International
Gtech Community
Stadium
Richmond Athletic
Ground

Argos Arena

Campo Angelo
Albonico

The Sportsground

Stade Jean Dauger

Stade Jacques Chaban-
Delmas

Stade Ernest Wallon
Kingsholm
RDS Arena

Ashton Gate

Loftus Versfeld
Stadium

Stade Jean Bouin

Coventry Building
Society Arena

Emirates Airline Park
Stade Pierre-Fabre

HBS Rugby Stadium

Caserma Stefano
Gelsomini

Stadio Mirabello
Stade Mayol

The Bay

Gtech Community
Stadium

Stade Jean Bouin
Stade Aimé Giral

Cape Town Stadium
Emirates Airline Park
The Recreation Ground

Paton Field

Stade Océane, Le
Havre

Stade du Hameau
Castle Park

ALPAS Arena

Hollywoodbets Kings
Park
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10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

10-Dec-22

11-Dec-22

11-Dec-22

11-Dec-22

11-Dec-22

11-Dec-22

11-Dec-22

11-Dec-22

11-Dec-22

16-Dec-22

16-Dec-22

16-Dec-22

16-Dec-22

16-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

17-Dec-22

18-Dec-22

18-Dec-22

18-Dec-22

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:15

16:15

17:30

17:30

18:30

19:30

21:00

21:00

13:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:15

15:15

15:15

17:30

19:30

20:00

20:00

21:00

21:00

13:00

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:00

14:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:15

16:15

16:15

17:30

17:30

17:30

18:30

19:30

21:00

13:00

13:00

14:00

Ealing Trailfinders
Richmond Rugby
Rugby Lyons
Rugby Viadana
Gloucester Rugby
ASM Clermont
Cardiff Rugby
Connacht Rugby
Stade Rochelais
Vodacom Bulls
Castres

Zebre Parma

Sale Sharks
Fiamme Oro Rugby
Rugby Calvisano
Rugby Rovigo
Munster Rugby
Saracens

Scarlets Rugby
Ospreys

Emirates Lions
Glasgow Warriors
Leinster Rugby
Bordeaux-Begles
CA Brive
Edinburgh Rugby
Exeter Chiefs
Ampthill Rugby*
Caldy Rugby*
Jersey Reds

RC Toulon
Coventry Rugby
London Scottish*
Rugby Petrarca
Rugby Torino
Valorugby Emilia
Leicester Tigers
LOU Rugby
Toyota Cheetahs
Dragons Rugby
Newcastle Falcons
Ulster Rugby
Aviron Bayonnais
DHL Stormers
Montpellier
Bristol Bears
Northampton Saints

Rugby Colorno

42 - 17

21-21

20-15

29-30

22 -17

24 - 14

41-0

22-8

46 -12

42 - 36

12 -27

21-24

39-0

19-28

38-12

13-18

30-26

39-7

17-23

30-12

26-18

57-0

16-19

24 -31

31-20

44 - 14

45 -5

29-7

48 - 12

20-17

23-16

20-28

26-45

21-27

10-47

29-33

34 -14

10-21

35-19

Bedford Blues
Ampthill Rugby
Rugby Torino
Rugby Petrarca
Bordeaux-Begles
DHL Stormers

CA Brive
Newcastle Falcons
Northampton Saints
LOU Rugby

Exeter Chiefs

RC Toulon

Ulster Rugby
Valorugby Emilia
Rugby Colorno
Mogliano Rugby
Stade Toulousain
Edinburgh Rugby
Aviron Bayonnais
Leicester Tigers
Stade Francais
USA Perpignan
Gloucester Rugby
Cell C Sharks
Connacht Rugby
Castres

Vodacom Bulls
Nottingham Rugby
Ealing Trailfinders
Bedford Blues
Bath Rugby
Richmond Rugby
Hartpury University
Fiamme Oro Rugby
Rugby Calvisano
Rugby Viadana
ASM Clermont
Saracens

Scarlets Rugby
Section Paloise
Cardiff Rugby
Stade Rochelais
Benetton Rugby
London Irish
Ospreys

Zebre Parma
Munster Rugby

Rugby Rovigo

Trailfinders Sports
Ground

Richmond Athletic
Ground

Stadio Walter
Beltrametti

Stadio Luigi Zaffanella
Kingsholm

Stade Marcel-Michelin
Cardiff Arms Park

The Sportsground

Stade Marcel
Deflandre

Loftus Versfeld

Stade Pierre Fabre

Stadio Sergio
Lanfranchi

Salford City Stadium

Caserma Stefano
Gelsomini

Pata Stadium

Stadio Mario Battaglini
Thomond Park

StoneX Stadium

Parc y Scarlets
Swansea.com Stadium
Emirates Airline Park
Scotstoun Stadium
RDS Arena

Stade Chaban-Delmas

Stade Amédée

Domenech
The DAM Health
Stadium

Sandy Park
Dillingham Park

Paton Field

Stade Santander
International

Stade Mayol

Butts Park Arena

Richmond Athletic
Ground

Argos Arena

Campo Angelo
Albonico

Stadio Mirabello

Mattioli Woods
Welford Road Stadium
Matmut Stadium de
Gerland

Stadio Sergio
Lanfranchi

Rodney Parade
Kingston Park
Aviva Stadium
Stade Jean Dauger
DHL Stadium

GGL Stadium

Ashton Gate

cinch Stadium at
Franklin's Gardens

HBS Rugby Stadium
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18-Dec-22

18-Dec-22

18-Dec-22

18-Dec-22

22-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

23-Dec-22

24-Dec-22

24-Dec-22

24-Dec-22

24-Dec-22

24-Dec-22

26-Dec-22

26-Dec-22

26-Dec-22

26-Dec-22

26-Dec-22

26-Dec-22

27-Dec-22

30-Dec-22

30-Dec-22

30-Dec-22

30-Dec-22

30-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

31-Dec-22

14:00

14:30

14:30

17:30

21:00

17:00

18:45

18:45

18:45

18:45

19:15

19:35

19:35

19:45

19:45

19:45

21:00

12:00

13:30

15:00

15:00

15:00

14:15

14:30

15:00

15:00

17:15

19:35

16:15

19:35

19:45

21:00

13:30

14:30

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

16:45

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

19:00

Stade Toulousain
Cornish Pirates®
Mogliano Rugby

Harlequins

RC Toulon

Wasps Rugby?
Cell C Sharks

CA Brive
Montpellier
Section Paloise
Stade Rochelais
DHL Stormers
Connacht Rugby
Glasgow Warriors
Hartpury University
London Irish
Newcastle Falcons

Stade Toulousain

Ealing Trailfinders
Benetton Rugby

Exeter Chiefs
Leicester Tigers
Racing 92
Dragons Rugby
Doncaster Knights
Bedford Blues
Nottingham Rugby
Ospreys

Munster Rugby
Harlequins®
Bristol Bears
Worcester Warriors'
Edinburgh Rugby
Sale Sharks
Bordeaux-Begles
Zebre Parma
Richmond Rugby
Aviron Bayonnais
Bath Rugby
Gloucester Rugby
Saracens

Cell C Sharks
Castres

LOU Rugby

Stade Frangais
USA Perpignan

DHL Stormers

Worcester Warriors withdrawn from all competitions due to going into administration
2 Wasps suspended from Premiership Rugby by RFU due to going into administration

50-12

25-10

14 -10

21-3

37-10

20-16

38-10

22 -22

37 -27

20-22

16-10

22 -16

29-20

20-14

22 -18

43 - 22

38-5

20-15

28-13

10-48

24 -29

45-14

38-14

17 -45

34 -14

19-20

12-15

25-32

40-5

40-10

17-40

22 -8

23-18

24 -16

35-3

47 - 20

26 - 26

27-30

37-3

10- 29

40-8

Sale Sharks
Doncaster Knights
Rugby Lyons
Racing 92

LOU Rugby
Worcester Warriors'
Emirates Lions
ASM Clermont
USA Perpignan
Aviron Bayonnais
Bordeaux-Begles
Vodacom Bulls
Ulster Rugby
Edinburgh Rugby
Cornish Pirates
Saracens

Sale Sharks
Castres

Jersey Reds
Zebre Parma
Bath Rugby
Gloucester Rugby
Stade Francais
Cardiff Rugby
Caldy Rugby
Ampthill Rugby
Coventry Rugby
Scarlets Rugby
Leinster Rugby
Bristol Bears
Wasps Rugby?
London Irish
Glasgow Warriors
Leicester Tigers
Montpellier
Benetton Rugby
London Scottish
RC Toulon
Newcastle Falcons
London Irish
Exeter Chiefs
Vodacom Bulls
Racing 92

CA Brive

Section Paloise
Stade Rochelais

Emirates Lions

Stade Ernest Wallon

Mennaye Field

Stadio Maurizio
Quaggia

Twickenham Stoop

Stade Mayol

Coventry Building
Society Arena
Hollywoodbets Kings
Park

Stadium Municipal
GGL Stadium

Stade du Hameau

Stade Marcel
Deflandre

DHL Stadium
The Sportsground
Scotstoun Stadium

ALPAS Arena

Gtech Community
Stadium

Kingston Park

Stade Ernest Wallon

Trailfinders Sports
Ground

Stadio Monigo

Sandy Park
Mattioli Woods

Welford Road Stadium

CHAMPIONS

xxxxx

CHAMPIONS

xxxxx

xxxxx

Paris La Défense Arena 11‘.

Rodney Parade
Castle Park
Goldington Road

The Bay

xxxxx

xxxxx

xxxxx

Swansea.com Stadium

Thomond Park
Twickenham Stoop
Ashton Gate
Sixways

BT Murrayfield

Salford City Stadium

Stade Jacques Chaba
Delmas

Stadio Sergio
Lanfranchi
Richmond Athletic
Ground

Stade Jean Dauger
Recreation Ground
Kingsholm

StoneX Stadium

Hollywoodbets Kings
Park

Stade Pierre-Fabre

Matmut Stadium de
Gerland

Stade Jean Bouin
Stade Aimé Giral

DHL Stadium

3Big Game 14 rescheduled to 04/03/23 due to RMT transport strikes
4 Postponed due to frozen pitch
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* ALL KO TIMES ARE LOCAL
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